S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12393/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2012 in WPC No.6314/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI HARANANDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG

Mr. Jitendra Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Nedu Maharan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Nageswar Roa, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv. Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

Mr. Amit Kumar, learned counsel, appears on caveat and accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents.

List the matter for disposing of at the stage of admission after eight weeks.

During the pendency of the case, the High Court shall not take any coercive steps against the respondents herein.

(SANJAY KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)

COURT MASTER