## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12393/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2012 in WPC No.6314/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHRI HARANANDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 27/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, S.G.

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG

Mr. Jitendra Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedhumaran, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Rajgadhia, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

Post the matter on 19th November, 2013 for final disposal.

(GEETA AHUJA)

(USHA SHARMA)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER