```
٥1
  ITEM NO.11
                          COURT NO.3
                                                   SECTION XIV
                  SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                         RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12393/2013
  (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order
                                                                   dated
                                                                             04/12/2012
                                                                                          in
  WPC No. 6314/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)
  UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
                                                    Petitioner(s)
                                  VERSUS
  SHRI HARANANDA & ORS.
                                                     Respondent(s)
 WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5735/2016
 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5737/2016
  (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5736/2016
  (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5738/2016
  (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5742/2016
  (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5740/2016
  (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5743/2016
  (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 13937/2016
  SLP(C) No. 35548-35554/2015
  (With appln.(s) for clarification/modification of
                                                             court's order
  appln.(s) for setting aside an abatement and appln.(s) for c/delay
                                                                                        in
  filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution
                                                                        and
  for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for impleadment
  and Interim Relief and Office Report)
  Date: 27/09/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
            HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
            HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
  For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Ld. SG
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Ms. Rashimi Malhotra, Adv.
  Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
                      Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
                     Mr. Gaurav Sarin, Adv.
 Ms.
      Supriya Juneja, Adv.
                      Mr. Aditya Singla, Adv.
 Ms. Mehaak Jaggi, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
  For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. K. V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
 Mr. Sidharth Mohan, Adv.
  Ms. Garima Tiwari, Adv.
  Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
                    Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
  Mrs. Rekha Palli, Sr. Adv.
  Ms. Punam Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Shruti Munjal, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.
For Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. D

Mr. D
                     Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
                    Ms. Joyti Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Wabhav Kalra, Adv.

This is a True Copy of the co
```

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chhibba, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

- Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv. Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.
- Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let these matters be listed in third week of 2017 the January, on Wednesday and Thursday, as first item.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master