ITEM NO.804 COURT NO.9 SECTION XIV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12393/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2012 in WPC No. 6314/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI HARANANDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35548-35554/2015 (XIV)

Date: 19-09-2018 These petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following O R D E R

List these matters on Tuesday i.e., 09.10.2018.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(These matters are likely to be listed on 10.10.2018)